

GAHC040008002023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/14/2023

Ramdhar Sharma @ Biswakarma
S/o Late Sahdey Sharma,
Resident of Sidanwe Village, PO/PS Tarkunwah, District Dewaria, Pasighat (Uttar Pradesh), Presently lodging at District Jail, Tezu, Lohit District (Arunachal Pradesh).

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
Through the Public Prosecutor. 2:XYZ
Age: 0
Occupation :
(Victim) PO and PS Pasighat
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Morrik Bagra, Legal Aid Counsel

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Legal Aid Counsel, Kipa Rimi

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 20.04.2026

On the prayer of Mr. M. Bagra, learned Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant, let this matter be listed after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant